ફેકસ : (૦૭૯)૨૬૩૦૨૬૫૪ ટેલિફોન : ૨૬૩૦૧૩૪૧-૨૬૩૦૦૩૪૨-૪૩ ૨૬૩૦૦૧૨૬ અને ૨૬૩૦૦૬૬૪ ટેલિગ્રામ : યુનિ.ગુજરાત



20/02/2017

ગુજરાત યુનિવર્સિટી GUJARAT UNIVERSITY

ગુજરાત યુનિવર્સિટી કાર્યાલય, પોસ્ટ બોકસ નં.૪૦૧૦ નવરંગપુરા, અમદાવાદ-૩૮૦ ૦૦૯. OFFICE OF THE GUJARAT UNIVERSITY POST BOX NO.4010, NAVRANGPURA AHMEDABAD-380 009.

MOST IMMEDIATE

No.: GUSEC/2017/02/PA1

To, The Principals of all affiliated colleges Gujarat University

Sub: Mandatory data required from all affiliated colleges of Gujarat University

Sir / Madam,

Gujarat University Startup and Entrepreneurship Council (GUSEC) is operating since over a year now and has already brought many accolades for the university. GUSEC is a leading startup support system in Western India and already contributing to state and national policy. In this context, please note:

- GUSEC team is compiling a detailed profile of the university, which will include the university's academic and research strength and capabilities. For the same, relevant mandatory data of affiliated colleges is required and principals of all affiliated colleges are requested to fill the following form <u>https://goo.gl/XKtgRt</u> <u>on or before February 23, 2017</u>. In this form, you will also be required to submit contact details of Institute Faculty Coordinators who shall liaise with GUSEC to advance the efforts of startups, entrepreneurship and innovation at your institute.
- Furthermore, data of all students currently enrolled at your institute is required in prescribed format attached hereto. This data is required in soft-copy 'Excel' or 'Google Sheet' format and is to be emailed to <u>ceo@gusec.edu.in</u> positively <u>on or before February 27, 2017</u>.
- 3. In the case any student / faculty of your college has an innovative idea for research / startup, you are encouraged to refer the individual(s) to GUSEC, which is located near Department of Botany, in the University School of Sciences, Gujarat University campus. All possible help in form of support and mentorship shall be made available to all student and faculty innovators at GUSEC to help students and faculty spin off their own business ventures.

For any queries regarding GUSEC or the above mentioned requests, please contact Mr Pranav Shah, Associate (Operations) on +91-8905318075. You may also call GUSEC at +91-79-26308576 or write directly to CEO (Hon.) of GUSEC Mr Rahul Bhagchandani at ceo@gusec.edu.in.

Sd/-

(HA Pandya) Registrar (I/c)

Prescribed Spreadsheet Format for Submitting Students' Data wrt No.: GUSEC/2017/02/PA1. (Please email 'Excel' or 'Google Spreadsheet' file to ceo@gusec.edu.in)

No.	Name of the Student	Phone Number	Email Address	Major / Research Topic / Specialisation	Expected Year of Graduation